CHANGE ORDER

Date of Issuance: August 5, 2019

Change Order 6

Effective Date: August 5, 2019

Owner: City of Fort Bragg Owner's Contract No.: 2018-01
Contractor:  \Wahlund Construction Inc. Contractor’s Project No.:

Engineer: HDR Engineer's Project No.: 260093
Project: WWTP Upgrade Project Contract Name:

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Change in Contract Price as itemized in Exhibit A

Attachments: [List documents supporting change] See Exhibit A

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price:

$_15,352,500.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes In Milestones If applicable]
Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: _7/22/20

Ready for Final Payment: _9/22/20

days or dates

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. 1_ toNo. 5 :

$_236,592.00.

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. 1 to No. 5 :

Substantial Completion: 2

Ready for Final Payment: __ 2

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$_15,115,908.40

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _7/24/20

Ready for Final Payment: _9/24/20

days or dates

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:

¢ 6,429.81

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for Final Payment:

days or dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

¢ 15,122,338.21

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: __7/24/20

Ready for Final Payment: _9/24/20

days or dates

Z
RECOMMENDED: (’ﬂEPny/ P ACCEPTED:
/J 7 ,o
By: Das At A By: & / 7”“ By: _AAuniAite A—
- ; . Owner (Authorize Contractor (Authorized

Engineer {f raquired) Signature) Signature)
Title: Reswent enenvead—  Title: FUBLLC WolKs Dk Title: P‘* ey ;l“\;w;\,;.gﬁ_
Date: _ %/ w /19 Date  &/t/L9 Date  4fefi9y

/ 1 !

Approved by Funding Agency (if
applicable)
By: M Ad AT A Pate: _€~20-)¢
Tile: VSPA~RD cNE\RYCR

00941-1



EXHIBIT A

WAHLUND CONSTRUCTION, INC. . .
830 Hilma Drive Cha nge
Eureka, CA 95503
Phone: (707) 268-0150 Order
Fax: (707) 268-0137 R@@ uest
Issued To: C.0.R. Number: 008
City of Fort Bragg Date: 7/31/2019
416 North Franklin Street Requested by: Fort Bragg
Fort Bragg, CA 95437
Project: Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrades
Description Amount
Fabricate and install additional 5 ft of landing and handrail on the top of the
fabricated stair at the west side of the Biological Treatment Tank per O&M
Industries Proposal #19657 dated 7/23/19. $ 6.063.00
Sub Total| $ 6,063.00
5% O&P| $ 303.15
Sub Total| $ 6,366.15
1% Bond| $ 63.66
Total Price| $ 6,429.81

Additional working days required: 0

Attachments:

O&M Industries Proposal #19657 dated 7/23/19

Signed: Badt Risdbant

Wahlund Construction, Inc.

“The undersigned Contractor certifies under penalty of perjury that its statements and representations in this Change Order request are true and
correct. Contractor warrants that this Change Order request is comprehensive and complete, and agrees that any costs, expenses, or time
extension request not included herein shall be deemed waived. Contractor understands that submission of claims that have no basis in fact or that
Contractor knows to be false may violate the False Claims Act, as set forth in Government Code Sections 12650 et seq.”




Page 1 of 1

//@@Ef\

O&M INDUSTRIES/ ———— : e
\74 Corporate Office « 5901 Ericson Way e Arcata, California 95521 « 707 / 822-8800
@ E H Colusa CA 530 / 458-8850 « Medford OR 541 / 772-4606 s Renc NV 775 / 971-3000 -+ Fresno CA 559 / 434-8269

July 23, 2019 Proposal #19657

Wahlund Construction
830 Hilma Drive
Eureka, CA 95503
Attn: Bret Rinehart

Office: (707) 268-0150
Cell: (707) 834-9359

Re: Fort Bragg Waste Water Treatment Plant — Extend Stair Landing by 5°-0”

Proposal

O&M Industries proposes to fabricate and install an additional 5’ of landing and handrail on the
top of the fabricated stair at the west side of the Biological Treatment Tanks at Fort Bragg

WWTP.

Additional landing will be fabricated as per previously-approved shop drawings.

Total Price: $6,063.00 inc tax

Submitted by:

Tom Bewpingen

Tom Benzinger

Industrial Construction » Food Grade & Process Piping e Structural Steel « Millwrighting e Rigging « Blow Pipe
Fabrication & Installation » Structural & Miscellaneous Metal » Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning e Industrial &
General Sheet Metal
CA. License #284930 NV. License #0055294

(PHONE 707/ 822-8800 « FAX 707 /822-8995 » www.omindustries.com)




